SERIES 2000 TEMPERATURE REGULATOR
APPLICATION DATA
DIRECT ACTING REVERSE ACTING
● Bottle Washing Machinery ● Induction Furnaces
● Steam Tables ● Industrial Compressors
● Plating Tanks ● Cold Storage Boxes
● Heating Ducts ● Cooling Ducts
● Fuel Oil Heaters ● Engine Jacket Cooling

SERIES 2000 TEMPERATURE REGULATOR
HOW TO ORDER
WELLS UNION BUSHINGS
Thermowells and union bushings are utilized as separate items and should be specified on separate lines.
Cat. Bulb Inches (mm)
No. Size Material Bulb Dia. NPT U Well Dia.
99A S Brass 5/8 (16) 3/4 (19) 101/2 (267) 3/4 (19)
99B S Brass 5/8 (5/8 (16) 1 (25) 101/2 (267) 3/4 (19)
99G S 316 St. St. 5/8 (16) 3/4 (19) 101/2 (267) 3/4 (19)
99H S 316 St. St. 5/8 (16) 1 (25) 101/2 (267) 3/4 (19)
99J L Brass 1 (25) 1 (25) 121/2 (318) 11/8 (29)
99K X Brass 1 (25) 1 (25) 16 (406) 11/8 (29)
99Q L 316 St. St. 1 (25) 1 (25) 121/2 (318) 11/8 (29)
99R X 316 St. St. 1 (25) 1 (25) 16 (406) 11/8 (29)
Cat. Bulb Inches (mm)
No. Size Material Bulb Dia. NPT
98A S Brass 5/8 (16) 3/4
98B S Brass 5/8 (16) 1
98C S St. St. 5/8 (16) 3/4
98D S St. St. 5/8 (16) 1
98E L & X Brass 1 (25) 1
98F L & X St. St. 1 (25) 1
THERMOWELL UNION BUSHINGS
5/8
(16)
1
(25)
1
(25)
101/2
(267)
5/8
(16)
1
(25)
3/4
(19)
11/8
(29)
BODY ASSEMBLY THERMAL ASSEMBLY††
2010 T C – G Q K
| | | | | |________________________________ ___________ ___________ ________________ ________________________ ____________
XXXX X X – X X X
TYPE INLET LINE & BULB
NO. ORIFICE SIZE STYLE MATERIAL RANGE °F________________________________ ___________ ___________ ________________ ________________________ ____________
2010–Single Seat, Direct Acting A C–1/2 G–Indicating Q–Copper Bz Armor 8' A–-15/50